DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
LAW DIVISION

The Cause list of the Petifions to be heard by the Commission in the month
of August, 2012 is placed below for the consideration/approval of the
Commission please.

Cause List of the Petitions filed before the Commission listed in the M/o August

2012,
Sr. Date of Time of Date of Petition Title of the Case
No. hearing Hearing Receipt of Number
Petition

1. 109.08.2012 | 3.00 PM 06.01.2010 01/2010 | In the matter of Refund of
consumer confribution
received for deposit works
filed by BRPL.

2. | 09.08.2012 | 3.00 PM 07.01.2010 02/2010 | In the matter of Refund of
consumer confribution
received for deposit works
filed by BYPL.

3. |09.08.2012 | 3.00 PM 07.01.2010 03/2010 | In the maftter of Deposit
Schemes executed by the
Discoms during the past
filed by the NDPL

4, |09.08.2012 | 3:00 pm | 07.09.2010 25/2010 | Application for grant of
Intra-State Trading License
fled by M/s Knowledge
infrastructure systems PVH.
Ltd.

5. 09.08.2012 | 3:00 PM 28.12.2011 01/2012 | Petition U/s 86(1)(b) and
86(1)(f) of the E.A. , 2003 in
connection with disputes
and  differences  arising
under the Power Purchase
Agreement dated
12.05.2008 between the
MPL Vs. TPDDL

6. 09.08.2012 | 3:00 pm 10/2012 | Petition U/s 86(1)(b) and
86(1)(f) of the E.A. , 2003 in
connection with disputes
and differences  arising
under the Power Purchase

Agreement dated
18.07.2012 between the
MPL Vs. BRPL

7. 16.08.2012 | 3:00 pm | 27.06.2011 46/2011 | In the matter of Petition for
approval of Power
Purchase Agreement

between BRPL and Tato
Hydro Power Private Limited
for supply electricity in for
an aggregate contracted
capacity of 210 MW of
power for a period of 35
years filed by BRPL

8. 16.08.2012 | 3:00 pm | 28.06.2011 47/2011 | In the matter of Petition for
approval of Power
Purchase Agreement

between BYPL and Tato
Hydro Power Private Limited
for supply electricity in for
an aggregate contracted
capacity of 210 MW of
power for a period of 35




years filed by BYPL

16.08.2012

3:00 pm

30.09.2011

60/2011

Review Petition filed by
IPGCL against tariff order
dated 26.08.2011filed by
IPGCL

16.08.2012

3:00 pm

30.09.2011

61/2011

Review Petition filed by
PPCL against tariff order
dated 26.08.2011 filed by
PPCL

28.08.2012

3:00 PM

25.05.2011

43/2011

In the matter of
reconsideration/review/mo
dification/ withdrawal of
the directions dated
20.01.2011 passed by the
Hon'ble Commission
regarding Procurement and
Sale of Power by Distribution
Licensees filed by BRPL

28.08.2012

3:00 PM

25.06.2011

44/2011

In the matter of
reconsideration/review/mo
dification/ withdrawal of
the directions datfed
20.01.2011 passed by the
Hon'ble Commission
regarding Procurement and
Sale of Power by Distribution
Licensees filed by NDPL

28.08.2012

3:00 PM

25.08.2009

11/2009

Petition for approval of
Terms & Conditions entered
between NDPL-G and
NDPL-D for purchase of
enfire capacity of Rithala
Combined Cycle Power
Plant being put by NDPL
Generation.

28.08.2012

3:00 pm

26.02.2010

07/2010

Approval for usage of 6
acres of land located in the
licensed area of the
Petitioner to set up 108MW
Power Generation Plant at
Rithala Delhi filed by NDPL

28.08.2012

3:00 PM

07.12.2011

70/2011

In the matter of seeking
issuance of appropriate
directions fo Respondents
fo provide audited
documentary proof of the
basis on which variable
charges are claimed from
the Petitioner duly audited
by the statutory auditors to
be furnished alongwith the
monthly energy bills of the
respective stations (NDPL
Vs. PPCL & IPGCL)

28.08.2012

3:00 PM

29.11.2011

71/2011

In the matter of seeking
adoption of appropriate
methodology by the
Hon'ble Commission to (1)
urgently alleviate the
adverse impact o large
revenue gaps of the
Petitioner to make future
projections in next control
period viable for recovery
of cost reflective tariffs in
spirit with the National Tariff
Policy the Naftional
Electricity Policy (1)




deferment of recovery in
tariff allowed to DTL & Delhi
GENCOs of their respective
revenue gaps, till such time
similar revenue gap
recoveries are allowed fo
the Petitioner  through
revision in its tariff. (NDPL Vs.
DIL, IPGLC & PPCL)

28.08.2012

3:00 pm

16.11.2009

17/2009

Petition U/s 94 (1) of the EA,
2003 regarding review of
the Order of the Hon'ble
Delhi Electricity Regulatory
Commission dated
20.10.2009 filed by BRPL

Sd/-
(Sunita Yadav)
Executive Director (Law)




