DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION LAW DIVISION

The Cause list of the Petitions to be heard by the Commission in the month of August, 2012 is placed below for the consideration/approval of the Commission please.

Cause List of the Petitions filed before the Commission listed in the M/o August 2012,

Sr.	Date of	Time of	Date of	Petition	Title of the Case
No.	hearing	Hearing	Receipt of	Number	line of the case
	1.009		Petition		
1.	09.08.2012	3.00 PM	06.01.2010	01/2010	In the matter of Refund of consumer contribution received for deposit works filed by BRPL.
2.	09.08.2012	3.00 PM	07.01.2010	02/2010	In the matter of Refund of consumer contribution received for deposit works filed by BYPL.
3.	09.08.2012	3.00 PM	07.01.2010	03/2010	In the matter of Deposit Schemes executed by the Discoms during the past filed by the NDPL
4.	09.08.2012	3:00 pm	07.09.2010	25/2010	Application for grant of Intra-State Trading License filed by M/s Knowledge infrastructure systems PVt. Ltd.
5.	09.08.2012	3:00 PM	28.12.2011	01/2012	Petition U/s 86(1)(b) and 86(1)(f) of the E.A., 2003 in connection with disputes and differences arising under the Power Purchase Agreement dated 12.05.2008 between the MPL Vs. TPDDL
6.	09.08.2012	3:00 pm		10/2012	Petition U/s 86(1)(b) and 86(1)(f) of the E.A., 2003 in connection with disputes and differences arising under the Power Purchase Agreement dated 18.07.2012 between the MPL Vs. BRPL
7.	16.08.2012	3:00 pm	27.06.2011	46/2011	In the matter of Petition for approval of Power Purchase Agreement between BRPL and Tato Hydro Power Private Limited for supply electricity in for an aggregate contracted capacity of 210 MW of power for a period of 35 years filed by BRPL
8.	16.08.2012	3:00 pm	28.06.2011	47/2011	In the matter of Petition for approval of Power Purchase Agreement between BYPL and Tato Hydro Power Private Limited for supply electricity in for an aggregate contracted capacity of 210 MW of power for a period of 35

					years filed by BYPL
					,
9.	16.08.2012	3:00 pm	30.09.2011	60/2011	Review Petition filed by IPGCL against tariff order dated 26.08.2011filed by IPGCL
10.	16.08.2012	3:00 pm	30.09.2011	61/2011	Review Petition filed by PPCL against tariff order dated 26.08.2011 filed by PPCL
11.	28.08.2012	3:00 PM	25.05.2011	43/2011	In the matter of reconsideration/review/mo dification/ withdrawal of the directions dated 20.01.2011 passed by the Hon'ble Commission regarding Procurement and Sale of Power by Distribution Licensees filed by BRPL
12.	28.08.2012	3:00 PM	25.05.2011	44/2011	In the matter of reconsideration/review/mo dification/ withdrawal of the directions dated 20.01.2011 passed by the Hon'ble Commission regarding Procurement and Sale of Power by Distribution Licensees filed by NDPL
13.	28.08.2012	3:00 PM	25.08.2009	11/2009	Petition for approval of Terms & Conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for purchase of entire capacity of Rithala Combined Cycle Power Plant being put by NDPL Generation.
14.	28.08.2012	3:00 pm	26.02.2010	07/2010	Approval for usage of 6 acres of land located in the licensed area of the Petitioner to set up 108MW Power Generation Plant at Rithala Delhi filed by NDPL
15.	28.08.2012	3:00 PM	07.12.2011	70/2011	In the matter of seeking issuance of appropriate directions to Respondents to provide audited documentary proof of the basis on which variable charges are claimed from the Petitioner duly audited by the statutory auditors to be furnished alongwith the monthly energy bills of the respective stations (NDPL Vs. PPCL & IPGCL)
16.	28.08.2012	3:00 PM	29.11.2011	71/2011	In the matter of seeking adoption of appropriate methodology by the Hon'ble Commission to (1) urgently alleviate the adverse impact o large revenue gaps of the Petitioner to make future projections in next control period viable for recovery of cost reflective tariffs in spirit with the National Tariff Policy the National Electricity Policy (Ii)

					deferment of recovery in tariff allowed to DTL & Delhi GENCOs of their respective revenue gaps, till such time similar revenue gap recoveries are allowed to the Petitioner through revision in its tariff. (NDPL Vs. DTL, IPGLC & PPCL)
17.	28.08.2012	3:00 pm	16.11.2009	17/2009	Petition U/s 94 (1) of the EA, 2003 regarding review of the Order of the Hon'ble Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission dated 20.10.2009 filed by BRPL

Sd/-(Sunita Yadav) Executive Director (Law)